78th OREGON LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY--2015 Regular Session

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3478

By COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT

April 23

On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 9 through 11 and insert: 1 $\mathbf{2}$ "(b)(A) 'Personal care product' means a product or component of a product that is intended to 3 be rubbed, poured, sprinkled or sprayed on, introduced into or otherwise applied to the human body or a part of the human body for the purpose of cleansing, beautifying, promoting the attractiveness 4 $\mathbf{5}$ of or otherwise altering the appearance of the body. 6 "(B) 'Personal care product' does not include a prescription drug. 7 "(c) 'Plastic' means a synthetic material made from linking monomers through a chemical reaction to create an organic polymer chain that can be molded or extruded at high heat into various 8 9 solid forms that retain the shape of the solid form during the synthetic material's life cycle and after 10 disposal.". In line 12, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)". 11 12Delete line 15. In line 16, delete "(C)" and insert "(B)". 13 In line 18, delete "(D)" and insert "(C)". 14 15 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 3 and insert: "(b)(A) 'Personal care product' means a product or component of a product that is intended to 16 17 be rubbed, poured, sprinkled or sprayed on, introduced into or otherwise applied to the human body 18 or a part of the human body for the purpose of cleansing, beautifying, promoting the attractiveness 19 of or otherwise altering the appearance of the body. 20 "(B) 'Personal care product' does not include a prescription drug. 21"(c) 'Plastic' means a synthetic material made from linking monomers through a chemical re-22action to create an organic polymer chain that can be molded or extruded at high heat into various solid forms that retain the shape of the solid form during the synthetic material's life cycle and after 23 24 disposal.". 25In line 4, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)".

26 Delete line 7.

27 In line 8, delete "(C)" and insert "(B)".

28 In line 10, delete "(D)" and insert "(C)".

29 Delete lines 27 through 29 and insert:

30 "(b)(A) 'Personal care product' means a product or component of a product that is intended to 31 be rubbed, poured, sprinkled or sprayed on, introduced into or otherwise applied to the human body 32 or a part of the human body for the purpose of cleansing, beautifying, promoting the attractiveness 33 of or otherwise altering the appearance of the body.

34 "(B) 'Personal care product' does not include a prescription drug.

35 "(c) 'Plastic' means a synthetic material made from linking monomers through a chemical re-

- 1 action to create an organic polymer chain that can be molded or extruded at high heat into various
- 2 solid forms that retain the shape of the solid form during the synthetic material's life cycle and after

```
3 disposal.".
```

- 4 In line 30, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)".
- 5 Delete line 33.
- 6 In line 34, delete "(C)" and insert "(B)".
- 7 In line 36, delete "(D)" and insert "(C)".
- 8